03-31-2004 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMÉRCE Form PTO-1594 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 102708964 Tab settings ⇔ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(les): Aerotek, Inc. Onsite Companies, Inc. Name: Internal Address: Individual(s) Association Street Address: 7301 Parkway Drive Limited Partnership General Partnership _State: MD_Zip;_ 21076 City: Hanover Corporation-State Other Individual(s) citizenship____ Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No General Partnership_ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Merger Assignment Corporation-State Maryland Change of Name Security Agreement If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other representative designation is attached: Yes No. (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) 12/29/03 Execution Date:_ Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) See attached See attached Additional number(s) attached XX Yes 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: Sherry H. Flax 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 615.00 Internal Address:_ X Enclosed Saul Ewing LLP Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 100 S. Charles St. 15th Floor 21201 State:MD City: Baltimore DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. 3/30/04 Sherry H. Flax Date Name of Person Signing 5 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document

04/01/2004 STOH11

00000025 FLAX \$

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522 57

10.00 00 S 60 00

ATTACHMENT

2,651,249 2,614,347 2,611,919 2,741,095 2,786,180 2,801,715 2,804,120 2,809,735 76/411210 76/542719 76/542720 76/550702

76/551752 76/551755 76/551756

76/551543

76/551760 76/551765

76/551772 76/551870

76/552060 76/560782

76/560818

Received 03/29/2004 01:48PM in 00:58 on line [2] for 3261 * Pg 3/3 TO 94103328785

P.03/03

ONSITE COMPANIES, INC.

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT:

FIRST: That charter of Onsite Companies, Inc., a Maryland corporation (the "Corporation"), is hereby amended by deleting the existing Article Second and inserting a new Article Second in lieu thereof to read as follows:

"<u>SECOND</u>:
"Corporation") is:

The name of the Corporation (which is hereafter called the

"Aerotek, Inc."

SECOND: The amendment to the charter of the Corporation as set forth above was approved by a majority of the entire Board of Directors of the Corporation and such amendment is limited to a change expressly authorized by Section 2-605 of the Maryland General Corporation Law to be made without action by the stockholders of the Corporation.

THIRD: The undersigned President acknowledges these Articles of Amendment to be the corporate act of the Corporation and, as to all matters or facts required to be verified under oath, the undersigned President acknowledges that to the best of the President's knowledge, information and belief, these matters and facts are true in all material respects and that this statement is made under the penalties for perjury.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused these Articles to be signed in its name and on its behalf by its President and attested to by its Secretary on this _____ day of December, 2003.

ATTEST:

Randall D. Sones, Secretary

ONSITE COMPANIES, INC.

(SEAL)

Thomas M. Thomaton, President

S:\LEGAL\Onsite\Articles of Amend(NameChange).doc

** TOTAL PAGE.03 **

MAR 29 2004 14:02 FR State of Maryland

Department of Assessments and Taxation

Charter Division



TO 94103328785

P.02/03 Robert L. Ehrlich, Jr. Governor

> C. John Sullivan, Jr. Director

Paul B. Anderson Administrator

Date: 12-29-2003

KAREN SANTAGELO 7301 PARKWAY DR HANOVER

MD 21076-1159

This letter is to confirm acceptance of the following filing:

ENTITY NAME

: AEROTEK, INC.

DEPARTMENT ID

: D03658572

DATE FILED

TYPE OF REQUEST : ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT / NAME CHANGE

TIME FILED RECORDING PEE

: 12-29-2003 : 01:29-FM

EXPEDITED FEE

: \$100.00

: \$50.00

FILING NUMBER : 1000361989206929
CUSTOMER ID : 0001274513

WORK ORDER NUMBER : 0000829256

PLEASE VERIFY THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS LETTER. NOTIFY THIS DEPARTMENT IN WRITING IF ANY INFORMATION IS INCORRECT. INCLUDE THE CUSTOMER ID AND THE WORK ORDER NUMBER ON ANY INQUIRTES.

> 301 West Preston Street, Baltimore, Maryland 21201 Telephone (410) 767-1350 MRS (Maryland Relay Service) (800) 735-2258 TT/Voice Fax (410) 333-7097

0002696795

chtace

ONSITE COMPANIES, INC.

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT:

FIRST: That charter of Onsite Companies, Inc., a Maryland corporation (the "Corporation"), is hereby amended by deleting the existing Article Second and inserting a new Article Second in lieu thereof to read as follows:

"SECOND: The name of the Corporation (which is hereafter called the "Corporation") is:

"Aerotek, Inc."

SECOND: The amendment to the charter of the Corporation as set forth above was approved by a majority of the entire Board of Directors of the Corporation and such amendment is limited to a change expressly authorized by Section 2-605 of the Maryland General Corporation Law to be made without action by the stockholders of the Corporation.

THIRD: The undersigned President acknowledges these Articles of Amendment to be the corporate act of the Corporation and, as to all matters or facts required to be verified under oath, the undersigned President acknowledges that to the best of the President's knowledge, information and belief, these matters and facts are true in all material respects and that this statement is made under the penalties for perjury.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused these Articles to be signed in its name and on its behalf by its President and attested to by its Secretary on this _____ day of December, 2003.

ATTEST:

Randall D. Sones, Secretary

ONSITE COMPANIES, INC.

(SEAL)

Received 03/29/2004 01:48PM in 00:58 on line [2] for 3261 * Pg 2/3 MAR 29 2004 14:02 FR ____

State of Maryland

Department of Assessments and Taxation

Charter Division



P. 02/03 Robert L. Ehrlich, Jr. Gevernor

> C. John Sullivan, Jr. Director

Paul B. Anderson Administrator

KAREN SANTAGELO 7301 PARKWAY DR MANOVER.

MD 21076-1159

Date: 12-29-2003

This letter is to confirm acceptance of the following filing:

ENTITY HAME

: AEROTEK, INC.

DEPARTMENT ID

: D03658572

TYPE OF REQUEST

: ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT / HAME CHANGE

DATE FILED TIME FILED RECORDING FEE : \$100.00 EXPEDITED FEE : \$50.00 FILING NUMBER : 1000361969206929 CUSTOMER TO

: 12-29-2003 : 01:29-PM

CUSTOMER ID

: 0001274513 WORK ORDER NUMBER : 0000829256

RECORDED: 03/31/2004

PIEASE VERIFY THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS LETTER. NOTIFY THIS DEPARTMENT IN WRITING IF ANY INFORMATION IS INCORRECT. INCLUDE THE CUSTOMER ID AND THE WORK OFFICE NUMBER ON ANY INQUIRIES.

> 301 West Preston Street, Baltimore, Maryland 21201 Telephone (410) 767-1350 MRS (Maryland Relay Service) (800) 735-2258 TT/Voice Fox (410) 333-7097

0002696795

chteec